Appendix 2 (c)

Appeal Summary Sheets Community Festivals & Special Event Investment Program

Application: # 4Bangladeshi-Canadian Community Services (BCS)2811 Danforth Avenue, Toronto, ON M4C 1M2

Applicant Organization Overview: This organization provides support to primarily South Asian newcomer and immigrant communities in Crescent Town by providing settlement services, crisis intervention, mentorship, career counselling and tutoring as well as other community supports. The organization is located in Ward 31 Beaches-East York.

Event Name: Showcasing Diversity in Crescent Town Neighbourhood

Event Ward(s): Ward 31 Beaches-East York

Event Description: This event is a multicultural festival for residents living in the Crescent Town area. The purpose of the event is to build pride and social cohesion in the community by engaging residents and showcasing the diverse histories and cultures of residents. Event activities include singing, dancing, drama and cultural presentations, and sharing of cultural foods.

Focus Community: Crescent Town

Partners: Access Alliance Multicultural Health and Community Services; Harmony Hall center for Seniors; Action for Neighborhood Changes (ANC)

In-Kind Support Sources: Access Alliance Multicultural Health and Community Services; Community members

Event Date: 11/17/2012 - 11/24/2012

Est. Event Attendees	Event Volunteers	Project Staff
315	30	0 Staff to be paid through project budget
515	320 Hours	312 In Kind Staff Hours

Requested Grant	Total Project	In Kind	Funding From Other	Funding
Amount	Income	Support	Sources	Recommendation
\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 0.00

Comments: At its meeting of June 11, 2012 the CPIP Appeals Committee referred this organization for reconsideration of the allocation recommendation.

Recommendation: The original recommendation has been confirmed. This organization was supported in 2011 for a 4th and final year of funding for a similar event.

Application: # 5Belka Enrichment Centre (Caribbean Global Missions)3975 Jane Street, P.O. Box 21031, Torotno, ON M3N 3A3

Applicant Organization Overview: This organization serves residents of the Jane/Finch community by providing education and community development. Programs and inititiaves include community equity seminars, sports, community safety, youth leadership, tutoring, and media literacy. The organization is located in Ward 08 York West.

Event Name: Belka Multicultural Day of Fun

Event Ward(s): Ward 02 Etobicoke North; Ward 07 York West; Ward 08 York West; Ward 09 York Centre; Ward 10 York Centre

Event Description: This event is a multicultural drumming performance by African and Caribbean children and youth to showcase their achievements. Event activites include drumming sessions with a local First Nations group, workshops about traditional African drums, lessons on playing and making drums, singing performances, and the sharing of food.

Focus Community: Jane-Finch

Partners: Planet Africa: Reggae Caribbean group; Toronto District School Board

In-Kind Support Sources: n/a

Event Date: 7/11/2012 - 6/23/2012

Est. Event Attendees	Event Volunteers	Project Staff
68	15	1 Staff to be paid through project budget
00	400 Hours	250 In Kind Staff Hours

Requested Grant	Total Project	In Kind	Funding From Other	Funding
Amount	Income	Support	Sources	Recommendation
\$ 20,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 0.00

Comments: At its meeting of June 11, 2012 the CPIP Appeals Committee referred this organization for reconsideration of the allocation recommendation.

Recommendation: The original recommendation has been confirmed.

Application: # 23 Franklin Horner Community Centre 432 Horner Avenue, Toronto, ON M8W 2B2

Applicant Organization Overview: The community centre located in southern Etobicoke a provides program and meeting space for community groups to develop their own specific programs together with a variety of social, sports and recreation, leisure and wellness programs and services developed by the Centre itself. The Centre delivers a range of services and supports for seniors, youth, families, and children. The organization is located in Ward 06 Etobicoke-Lakeshore.

Event Name: Alderwood International Festival

Event Ward(s): City wide

Event Description: This event is a festival for community members and the ethnic and cultural groups that use the Franklin Horner Community Centre within the Alderwood community. The purpose of the event is to highlight diversity within the community and enable the users of the centre to share their culture with the larger community. Event activities include sharing of ethnic food and heritage, entertainment and educational presentations.

Focus Community: Alderwood Community residents; Groups/members of the Franklin Horner Community Centre

Partners: Groups / users of the Franklin Horner Community Centre

In-Kind Support Sources: Local businesses

Event Date: 10/20/2012 - 10/20/2012

Est. Event Attendees	Event Volunteers	Project Staff
500	100	0 Staff to be paid through project budget
500	750 Hours	400 In Kind Staff Hours

Requested Grant	Total Project	In Kind	Funding From Other	Funding
Amount	Income	Support	Sources	Recommendation
\$ 7,000.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,750.00

Comments: At its meeting of June 11, 2012 the CPIP Appeals Committee referred this organization for reconsideration of the allocation recommendation.

Recommendation: This application is recommended for funding in the amount of \$2,750.00.

Event Grant Eligibility Status: Year 1 of 3

Application: # 24 FRESH collective

402-260 Spadina Avenue, Toronto, ON M5T 2E4

Applicant Organization Overview: The collective aims to help street-involved youth by assisting them in achieving their goals and become successful members of society by providing programs and supports to overcome the disadvantages and socio-economic barriers faced by the youth. The organization is located in Ward 20 Trinity-Spadina.

Event Name: Get Outta Your Mind

Event Ward(s): City wide

Event Description: This event is an artistic showcase by street youth. The purpose of the event is to raise awareness and increase support for homeless youth in Toronto. Event activities include: art displays, motivational speakers' panel, youth panel discussion, and a photo, voice and artistic showcase by street youth.

Focus Community: Toronto street entrenched youth; Homeless youth

Partners: Youth Action Network; YMCA; Queen West Community Health Centre

In-Kind Support Sources: None

Event Date: 9/19/2012 - 9/19/2012

Est. Event Attendees	Event Volunteers	Project Staff
1.200	80	2 Staff to be paid through project budget
1,200	2,000 Hours	2,900 In Kind Staff Hours

Requested Grant	Total Project	In Kind	Funding From Other	Funding
Amount	Income	Support	Sources	Recommendation
\$ 5,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 0.00

Comments: At its meeting of June 11, 2012 the CPIP Appeals Committee referred this organization for reconsideration of the allocation recommendation.

The organization is encouraged to consult with program staff about the program criteria and to discuss future project options.

Recommendation: The original recommendation has been confirmed.

Application: # 51St Clair Gardens Business Improvement Area1785 St Clair Ave West, Toronto, ON M6N 1J6

Applicant Organization Overview: The organization works to bring together merchants and property owners in promoting the area on St. Clair between McRoberts and Old Weston Road as a place to live, work and do business. Services include beatification projects, local parks improvements and special events. The organization is located in Ward 17 Davenport.

Event Name: Corn Fest On St Clair

Event Ward(s): Ward 17 Davenport

Event Description: This event is a festival for the St. Clair community. The purpose of the event is to attract visitors to the area, to promote local business, and to provide an opportunity for area residents to gather. Activities include corn roasting, a free neighbourhood BBQ, a sidewalk sale, and live entertainment by dance groups, bands, vocalists, poets, and folk groups.

Focus Community: Davenport area residents and community members

Partners: Enbridge Gas; Joe's Garden

In-Kind Support Sources: Enbridge Gas; Corsette Meats; St Helens Meat; Starbucks Coffee; Stockyards; Wholefoods

Event Date: 9/22/2012 - 9/22/2012

Est. Event Attendees	Event Volunteers	Project Staff
2.700	30	2 Staff to be paid through project budget
2,700	70 Hours	200 In Kind Staff Hours

Requested Grant	Total Project	In Kind	Funding From Other	Funding
Amount	Income	Support	Sources	Recommendation
\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,009.00	\$ 1,405.00	\$ 10,009.00	\$ 0.00

Comments: At its meeting of June 11, 2012 the CPIP Appeals Committee referred this organization for reconsideration of the allocation recommendation.

Recommendation: This application is recommended for funding in the amount of \$2,750.00.

Event Grant Eligibility Status: Year 1 of 3

Application: # 63	Toronto Zombie Walk, The
	PO Box 47127, Toronto, ON M5B 0A1

Applicant Organization Overview: The organization works to promote and celebrate zombie culture and Halloween through the annual Zombie walk/parade in Toronto that is open to the general public and free of charge. The organization location was not provided.

Event Name: The Toronto Zombie Walk

Event Ward(s): City-wide

Event Description: This event encourages creativity in costume and make-up design, challenges participants to stay in character, and fosters a healthy appreciation for the Halloween season. The purpose of the event is to bring people with different interests together, and build creativity and inclusiveness. Activities include vendors and a film screening.

Focus Community: People with an interest in zombie/Halloween art and culture and photography

Partners: Henry's; Toronto After Dark Film Festival; Dusk Clothing

In-Kind Support Sources: n/a

Event Date: 10/20/2012 - 10/20/2012

Est. Event Attendees	Event Volunteers	Project Staff
6200	90	1 Staff to be paid through project budget
0200	2500 Hours	In Kind Staff Hours

Requested Grant	Total Project	In Kind	Funding From Other	Funding
Amount	Income	Support	Sources	Recommendation
\$ 24,526.00	\$ 29,326.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 0.00

Comments: At its meeting of June 11, 2012 the CPIP Appeals Committee referred this organization for reconsideration of the allocation recommendation.

Recommendation: The original recommendation has been confirmed.